VIKAS GARG 10/4, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026

1st November, 2019

BSE Limited.

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Fax: 022-22723121 : 022-22722039 Scrip Code: 542655 The National Stock Exchange Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Tel No: (022) 26598100 – 8114

Symbol: VIKASMCORP

The Compliance Officer Vikas Multicorp Ltd

G-1, 34/1, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Reference to the captioned subject, please find attached disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI SAST Regulations with respect to acquisition and disposal of equity shares by promoters aggregating to more than 2% of the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of **Vikas Multicorp Limited** ('Target Company').

Kindly take it on your record.

Valosod

Vikas Garg

Encl: a/a.

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VikasMulticorp Limited			
Names of the Seller	Vikas Garg			
Name of the Buyer	Vivek Garg			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited and The National Stock Exchange of			
the shares of TC are Listed	India Ltd			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
		share/voting	total diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC	
Before the acquisition/disposal under				
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
- Vikas Garg	18,23,73,436	27.4867	27.4867	
- Vivek Garg	1,550	0.0002	0.0002	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	NA	NA	
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/				
others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	NA	NA	
equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	NA	NA	
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18,23,74,986	27.4869	27.4869	

De	tails of acquisition/sale						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights						
	acquired/disposed						
-	i) Vikas Garg (Disposed)	2,29,97,127	3.4660	3.4660			
-	ii) Vivek Garg (Acquired)	2,00,00,000	3.0143	3.0143			
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	Nil	NA	NA			
	shares						
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	NA	NA			
	other instrument that entitles the						
	acquirer to receive shares carrying						
	voting rights in the TC (specify						
	holding in each category)						
	acquired/sold						
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released	Nil	NA	NA			
	by the acquirer						
To	Total (a+b+c+d)						
10	tai (a · b · c · u)						
10	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed)	2,29,97,127	3.4660	3.4660			
10		2,29,97,127 2,00,00,000	3.4660 3.0143	3.4660 3.0143			
	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed)	· · · ·					
	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired)	· · · ·					
Af	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:	· · · ·					
Af	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	2,00,00,000	3.0143	3.0143			
Af	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309	3.0143 24.0207	3.0143 24.0207			
Af a) -	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145			
Af a) b)	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg Shares encumbered with the acquirer	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145			
Af a) b) c)	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by equity shares	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145			
Af a) b) c)	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145			
Af a) b) c)	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145			
Af a) b) c)	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550 Nil	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145 NA	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145 NA			
Af a) b) c)	i) Vikas Garg (Total Disposed) ii) Vivek Garg (Total Acquired) ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights Vikas Garg Vivek Garg Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	2,00,00,000 15,93,76,309 2,00,01,550 Nil	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145 NA	3.0143 24.0207 3.0145 NA			

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Vikas Garg (Disposal)		
market / off-market / public issue /	2,00,000		
rights issue /preferential allotment /	2,97,127	Open Market	
inter-se transfer etc.)	25,00,000		
	2,00,00,000	Off Market Inter-se Transfer by	
		way of Gift to Vivek Garg	
	Vivek Garg (Acquisition)		
	2,00,00,000	Off Market Inter-se Transfer by	
		way of Gift fromVikas Garg	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Details provided in Annexure.		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment			
of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495Equity		
of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495Equity		
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495Equity		
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each		

The present disclosure is being made by Mr. Vikas Garg on behalf of Promoters of VikasMulticorp Limited and includes disclosure of off-market inter-se transfer (among promoters) of 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares from Mr. Vikas Garg to his brother Mr. Vivek Garg by way of gift.

(Vikas Garg)

November 01, 2019

Varlos og

Annexure to the Disclosure

Details of Shares disposed

Date	Name of	Manner of	Number of	% of shares	% of		
	the Seller	disposal /	shares	sold /	Cumulative		
	/ acquirer	acquisition	sold/disposed/	acquired	shareholding		
			acquired				
28-08-2019	Vikas	Sale	2,00,000	0.0301	0.0301		
	Garg						
05-09-2019	Vikas	Sale	2,97,127	0.0448	0.0749		
	Garg						
06-09-2019	Vikas	Sale	25,00,000	0.3768	0.4517		
	Garg						
31-10-2019	Vikas	Gift	2,00,00,000	3.0143	3.4660		
	Garg						
Tota	al Shares disp	oosed	2,29,97,127	3.4660	3.4660		
Details of Shares Acquired							
31-10-2019	VivekGarg	Gift	2,00,00,000	3.0143	3.0143		
Tota	al Shares acq	uired	2,00,00,000	3.0143	3.0143		

(Vikas Garg)

November 01, 2019

Valor of